ACADEMIC CALENDAR: 2025

2025 WINTER TERM: Monday, January 13" - Friday, April 4"

(Registration Begins: between weeks 6-8)

Winter Module A — 6 Weeks

Winter-11 Week Term
Monday, January 13" — Monday, March 31t
Drop-add period: Monday, January 13" -

Friday Jan 17"

Holiday: Monday, January 20" (MLK, Jr. Day)

Final examinations: Tuesday, March 25" -
Monday, March 31

Monday, January 13" - Friday, February 21
Orop-add period: Monday, January 13" Holiday:
Monday, January 20" (MLK, Jr. Day) Final

examinations: Week of February 17"

Winter Module B -6 Weeks

Monday February 24" — Friday April 4*"

Drop-add period: Mon February 24™ Holiday:
None

Final examinations: Week of March 31

2025 SPRING TERM: Monday, April 7*" - Friday, June 27"

(Registration Begins: between weeks 6-8)

Spring - 11 Week Term

Monday, April 7" — Monday, June 23

Drop-add period: Monday, April 7" - Friday,
April 11t

Holiday: Monday, May 26" (Memorial Day);
Thursday, June 19" (Juneteenth)

Final examinations: Tuesday, June 17" -
Monday, June 23"

Spring Module A - 6 Weeks

Monday, April 7" - Friday, May 16

Drop-add period: Mon April 17
Holiday: None

Final examinations: Week of May 12t

Spring Module B - 6 Weeks

Monday, May 19" - Friday, June 27"

Drop-add period: Monday, May 19"
Holiday: Monday, May 26" (Memorial Day)

Final examinations: Week of June 23™
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2025 SUMMER TERM: Monday, June 30" - Friday, September 19"

(Registration Begins between weeks 6-8)

Summer -11 Week Term

Monday, June 30" — Monday, September 15™

Drop-add period: Monday, June 30" - Monday,
July 7%

Holidays: Friday, July 4" (Independence Day);
Monday, September 1% (Labor Day)

Final examinations: Tuesday, September 2" -
Monday, September 15"

Summer Module A - 6 Weeks

Monday, June 30" - Friday, August 8%

Drop-add period: Monday, June 30™
Holiday: Friday, July 4™

Final examinations: Week of August 4"

Summer Module B -6 Weeks

Monday, August 11" — Friday, September 19%

Drop-add period: Monday, August 11
Holiday: Monday, September 1% (Labor Day)

Final examinations: Week of September 15™

2025 FALL TERM: Monday, September 29" - Tuesday, December 23™

(Registration Begins: between weeks 6-8)

Fall-11 Week Term

Monday, September 29" — Friday, December
19"

Drop-add period: Monday, September 29" —
Friday, October 3™

Holiday: Monday, November 24" — Sunday,
November 30" (Thanksgiving Break)

Final examinations: Week of December 15%

Fall Module A -6 Week

Monday, September 29" — Friday, November 7%

Drop-add period: Monday, September 29™

Final examinations: Week of November 3

Fall Module B - 6 Weeks

Monday, November 10" — Tuesday, December 23

Drop-add period: Monday, November 10"

Holiday: Wednesday, November 26" — Sunday,
November 30" (Thanksgiving Break)

Final examinations: Monday, December 22™ &
Tuesday, December 23"
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